

Brian and Jackie Thorsness Philomath Booster Club Warrior Scholarship 2019-20 School Year

The Philomath Booster Club is pleased to be able to offer up to two college scholarships (award range: \$500-\$1,000) for the 2019-20 school year.

Eligibility:

- Applicant must be a graduating senior at Philomath High School and plan to attend an accredited community college, vocational technical school, or a four-year college or university which will lead to a college degree or license.
- Applicant's parent/guardian must have been an active volunteer in support of Philomath Booster Club for at least one year. Please note that work performed in exchange for waiver of fees is not considered toward scholarship volunteer hours.
- Applicant's parent/guardian must have been an active volunteer in support of Philomath athletics/activities for at least one year.
- Applicant must have achieved at least one varsity letter.
- There is no financial need requirement.

Application Requirements:

- 1. Completed Philomath Booster Club Warrior Scholarship Application Form.
- 2. Transcript of grades (unofficial copy is acceptable).
- 3. One letter of recommendation from a coach, advisor, teacher, or counselor.
- 4. A **one-page** narrative:
 - a. Explain why <u>you</u> are deserving of this award. Please explain your goals, future plans, and the importance of this scholarship to you (250-word maximum).
 - b. List <u>your</u> school and volunteer activities, leadership and awards.
 - c. List <u>your family's</u> volunteer activities supporting PBC and Philomath athletics/activities.

Submission Deadline:

Complete applicationmust be postmarked by Monday, March 30, 2020and must be mailed to PhilomathBooster Club, PO Box 1088, Philomath OR 97370Hand-delivered applications will not be
accepted.

Selection:

- Applicants may be evaluated on factors such as sportsmanship, citizenship, athleticism, extracurricular activities, leadership, community service, and GPA.
- Applicants may be evaluated on level of volunteerism by the student and his/her family with the Philomath Booster Club.
- <u>Nominating Committee</u>: The Executive Board of the Philomath Booster Club will serve as the nominating committee and will review applicants and pass a list of recommended candidates to an award committee.
- <u>Award Committee</u>: An award committee will be comprised of at least three Philomath School District faculty/administrative staff and will determine the scholarship winner(s) from the list recommended by the nominating committee.

Payment of Scholarship:

• Philomath High School will provide instructions to recipients and will make payments to selected colleges or universities, consistent with PHS scholarship payment processes.

Questions:

• Please address any questions to the Philomath Booster Club – PBC Treasurer (Debbie) at 541.829.9346 or philomathboosters@hotmail.com with subject title *Scholarship Application*.



Brian and Jackie Thorsness Philomath Booster Club Warrior Scholarship 2019-20 School Year

Applicant Name:	
Applicant Name:	
Address:	
E-mail:	Phone #:
Name of Parent/Guardian:	
List the year(s) you or your family have been active participants with Philomath Booster Club activities and your involvement with those activities:	
Cumulative GPA:	
Varsity letter(s) achieved, in which sport/activity and years:	
Anticipated PHS Graduation Date:	
Plans to attend what community college, vocational technical school, or university after PHS graduation:	
Submission Deadline:	Complete application must be postmarked by Monday, March 30, 2020.
Mail to:	Philomath Booster Club PO Box 1088 Philomath, OR 97370
Hand-delivered applications will not be accepted. Only complete applications will be considered. Be sure you have enclosed the following:	
Philomath B	ooster Club Scholarship Application (this form)
Transcript of	f grades (unofficial copy is acceptable)
One letter o	f recommendation from a coach, advisor, teacher, or counselor
One-page narrative that includes:	
impor b. List <u>yo</u>	n why <u>you</u> are deserving of this award. Please explain your goals, future plans, and the tance of this scholarship to you (250-word maximum). <u>our</u> school and volunteer activities, leadership, and awards. <u>our family's</u> volunteer activities supporting PBC and Philomath athletics/activities.

Signature

Date